ComyuNTry [l MEswspAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0004816641

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS
Clerk's Office/ J Lemanske
7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI 53214

I hereby state that I am authorized by Journal Media Group to certify
on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of
Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation,
published in the city of Hartland and county of Waukesha, printed in
the city and county of Milwaukee; was published and delivered in the

MKE-Southwest NOW on 12/19/2018 ;that said printed copy was taken from

——

said printed newspaper (s) .

/&oﬂ/) %m

Legal Clerk égf

[L-20g

Date Signed

State of Wisconsin §&gloUA

.........

County of Brown

Signed and sworn before me

A7 e (////7!7 4, OF 'i/.\‘/'IUS“COV\\\\\\\\

(%

N
it e

/ .'--Anl""
7,

)
™

Notary Public State of Wisconsin, County of Brown

My Commission Expires /é/%?/iz

PO No. RFP # 18-019



NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING
TO AMEND THE FY2015-
FY2018 ANNUAL PLAN OF
THE COMMUNITY DEVEL-
OPMENT BLOCK GRANT .
PROGRAM -
Tuesday, January. 15, 2019 .
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
.that the. Common Gouncil will
jconduct a public hearing -in.
the Common Council Cham-
.bers of :West Allis: City: Hall,
7525 “West  Greenfield - “‘Ave-
‘nue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on.
Tuesday, -January 15, 2019,
-at 7:00.p.m,, ar as soon there-
after .as, the. matter may be -
“heard, upon: )

1) Amendment {o the FY2015-
© 2018 Community Develop-

ment Block Grant Action Plan,
‘B-18-MC-55-0011, 1o allocate -

 $259.327 of contingency |
- funds and $289286 of
< FY2018  unallocated new
unds for a total funding of
$548,613 ]
2) Amendment to the FY2015- !
" FY2018 Community Develop-

ment Black Grant Action Plan,

B-18-MC-55-0011, relative to
creating a 2018 92nd Street
Plaza project with a budget of
$40,000 from 2018 CDBG
funds and contingency funds.

d) Amendment ta the FY2015-
2018 Community Develop-
_ment Block Grant Action Plan, *
B-18-MC-55-0011; relative to
crealing a 2018 Fammers Mar-
ket Lead.Abatement project
with a budget of $350,000
from 2018 CDBG funds and
contingency funds. L
4) Amendment to the FY2015-_
FY2018 Community Develop-.
. ment Black Grant Action Plan,
B-18-MC-55-0011, . relative - to.
crealing a 2018 Liberty
Heights Park Improvement—
project with a budget of

$150,000 from 2018 CDBG -

funds and contingency funds, - -
5) Amendment to the FY2015:
. FY2018 Community Develop--..
ment Block Grant Action Plap;

B-18-MC-55-0011, relative tg -

" creating a 2018 Economic De-’
velopment .. project. with. &
budget. of $8,613 from 2018

CDBG funds and contingency |

5

funds: : ,
The purpose of this public.

hearing..is. to provide interest-" -

: ed citizens an opportunity ‘to
express their views on the al-

location ‘and use . .of CDBG ' |

- funds-and to provide citizens
wilh information on how:these:

funds “are to be-utilized. - For--
further ‘information, examina-

tion-and/or.copying of this pro-
_posed - amendment, please

contact the Director of Devel- -

opment.of the City of West Al-.
lis at 7525 West- Greenfigid -
Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin_
53214, .~ . . C
Dated at West: Allis, Wiscon- -
sin; this the 19th of December
2018
WNAXLP. 12/19118 -
Southwest NOW 4816641



